182
PTH-KZ
Steel nail hammer-in anchor for fixing expanded polystyrene
(EPS) and mineral wool insulation boards in external wall
system (ETICS)
INSTALLATION
APPLICATION
 Fixing all rigid insulation on solid or

ttol(1)
h1
hnom
tfix
Anchor size Embedment Insulation Base Drilling Drilling Total Code
depth thickness* material depth diameter anchor
thickness lenght
Head Ø60(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
hom tfix hmin h1 dO L
8X75/40
25
40
100 35 8
75 054904
8X95/60 60 95 054905
8X115/80 80 115 054906
8X135/100 100 135 054907
8X155/120 120 155 054908
8X175/140 140 175 054909
8X195/160 160 195 054910
8X215/180 180 215 054911
8X235/200       200 235 054912
8X255/220 220 255 054913
8X275/240 240 275 054914
8X295/260 260 295 054915
Plastic washer PP Ø90 057655
Plastic washer PA 6.6 Ø140 054929
* tfix calculated with ttol = 10 mm
TENSILE